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IU 8 KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
SOLINA SRIF{AGAR – lqBDDq

Website
Email id

http://www.jkpsc.nic.in

caejkpsc28i729mail,com

Jammu : DIgI-2566533 (f)
Srinagar : 0194-2310369 (f)

Subject: Declaration of the Result of Jammu & Kashmir Prosecuting Officer (G)
Examination, 2022.-deployment of candidates for Medical
Examination thereof.

Notification No. 54-PSC (DR-S) of 2023
Dated : 15.09.2023

Whereas, the J&K Home Department, vide Communication No. No. PROS/45/2022-

08-Home (CC.210225) dated 29.08.2022, referred 120 posts of Prosecuting Officers to the

J&K Public Service Commission for filling up through the Competitive Examination; and,

Whereas, these posts were advertised by the Commission vide Notification No. 24-
PSC (DR-P) of 2022 dated: 03.10.2022; und,

Whereas, Prosecuting Officer (G) [Preliminary] Examination- 2022, was conducted

on 29.01.2023 in which 2423 candidates appeared in full in the Examination; and,

Whereas, as per the criteria fixed by the Commission, a total of 821 candidates were
declared to have qualified for the mains examination vide Notification No.

PSC/Exam/2023/10 dated: 27.03.2023; and,

Whereas, J&K Prosecuting Officer (G) [Mains] Examination-2022, was conducted

from 31.05.2023 to 17.06.2023; and,

Whereas, as per the criteria fixed by the Commission, 341 candidates were declared to

have qualified for interview vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/36 dated: 02.08.2023;

and,

Whereas. the Personality test (interview) of these candidates was conducted w.e.f
04.09.2023 to 15.09.2023 at JKPSC Office Solina, Srinagar; and,

Whereas) the Commission in its meeting held on 15.09.2023, decided to declare the

result of the candidates who appeared in the interview and also to notify their aggregate

marks while publishing a list of candidates to be summoned for Medical Examination in
accordance with the relevant rules.

Now9 therefore9 in pursuance of the provisions contained in S.O.41 dated: 08.02.2021,
J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examination) Rules 2022 and J&K
Reservation Rules, 2005 (SRO 294) :

i) The result of candidates, who appeared in the personality test (interview) of
J&K Prosecuting Officer (G) Examination-2022, is hereby notified as per
Annexure-I to this notification.

ii) Consequent upon (i) above, 117 candidates as per Annexure-II of this
notification9 on the basis of their aggregate merit in the written examination and
personality test (interview),have provisionally qualified for Medical
Examination and are directed to report to the respective Medical Boards as the
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candidates may opt, constituted/or to be constituted in Government Medical
Colleges Jammu, Srinagar, Anantnag, Baramulla, Handwara, Doda, Kathua9
Rajouri and Udhampur on 20:h of September for conduct of their Medical
Examination as per proforma, in accordance with rules on the subject.

The candidates recommended for medical examination will have to pay a fee as

prescribed, before Medical check-up.

Note:

Mere calling of a candidate for Medical Examination shall not confer any right on

him/her to be recommended for selection and it shall be subject to eligibility of the

candidate for the post to be determined on the basis of documents/certificates

presented by the candidate.

1.

2.

Detailed marks cards shall be available on the website of the Commission afier
completion of the process and after forwarding the select list to the Government for
making appointments.

The lists notified as Annexure-l & II to this notification are provisional and, inter-alia,
subject to the outcome of the writ petition(s),
Court of jurisdiction.

J&K Public Service Commission
Dated: 15.09.2023No: PSC/DR/PO(G)/2022

Copy to the:-
1. Principal Secretary / Additional Chief Secretary to Government, J&K Home Department, Civil

Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.
2. Principal Secretary to Hon’bleLieutanent Governor, J&K
3. Director, Information & Public Relation, Department of Information & Public Relation, J&K

Govt., Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in the leading local dailies of
Srinagar/Jammu.

4. Principal Government Medical College Jammu/ Srinagar/ Anantnag/ Baramulla/ Handwara/
Doda/Kathua/ Rajouri/Udhampur with the request to conduct the Medical Examination of the
candidates mentioned in Annexure-II to this Notification who report at their colleges for the said
examlrlat lon

5. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
6. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar for publication of notification in the extra

ordinary issue of Govt. Gazette. He is requested to provide 10 copies of the above notification
immediately upon its publication.

7. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon’ble
Chairman

8. Private Secretary to Member for information of
9. PA to Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission.
10. In-charge website, J&K Public Service Commission.
11. Notice Board /Main file/Office file

Copy also to the:
1. Director Radio Kashmir/ Jammu/Srinagar/ All India Radio Bhaderwah/Poonch.
2. Director Doordarshan Kendra Jammu/ Srinagar.

Hon’ble Member.
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Annexure-I

Annexure'1 to Notification No.54'PSC (DR-S) of 2023 dated: 15.09.2023-
Result of candidates who appeared in the personality test/viva-voce for f&K

Prosecuting OffIcer (G) Examination- 2022
F S. No :-Rail-ii--i-i;;iibid;i-e;;;alaiIi------'---[–-tit-a8i+---[--l#;iii8'ri

Marks
1 886.50

: Z

: 3.

; 4

:5.
6.

:7.

10.

i II.
: 12.

; 13.

V 1 ] 4
V

15.

: 16.

17.

; 18.

1 9.

20-

2 1.

; 22.

23.

24.

25.

: 26.

27.

28.

29.

: 30.

: 31.

32.

33,

34.

: 35.

2403921 : SANAH BADyAL

2402006 \ RAMESHWAR SINGH THAKUR

2403239 \ PAWANDEEP KOUR

2401934 i RAMEEN RASHID KHAN

2403408 JASPREETKAUR

2402977 :. ROOPSI

2402709 : KANGNA GUPTA

2401041 ' TASNEEM KAWOOS

2402515 1 PALVI BAKSHI

2402827 i MEGHNA MOHAN

2402215 1 SONALI PARIHAR

2403448 1 ANANDITA THASS

2402342 \ KANIKA GUPTA

2404009 i VARUN KUMAR

2402220 \ JATIN SINGH

2404117 : VISHALI MAGOTRA

2404072 } VIREN MAGOTRA

2404008 ! K4yITA SHARMA

2403467 -, SHIVALI SHARMA

2401558 ! AQSA ASSADULLAH

2403105 ! APRAJITA

2402429 \ MUFTI NAHIDA

2402713 \ STUTI SHARMA

2402907 \, SAIQA SHARIEF KHAN

2400588 ! MANSOOR AHMAD MIR

2401096 i INSHA BASHIR

2403568 i GOURAV KHAJURIA

2403488 \ ISHITA GUPTA

2402900 \ MANZAR MUNEER

2402450 :, ANU CHARAK

2404239 -. PALAK SHARMA

2403084 \ SONAM PRASHER

2401644 ::. AIMAN AMIN

2402340 \ VAITASTA TICKOO

2400032 \ FIZA MEHRAJ

2401329 ! MALIKA RASHID WANI

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM/ SC

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM/ SC

OM/ EWS

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM/ RBA

OM/ RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM/RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

867.00

869.00

860.00

857.50

849.00

850.00

836.50

841.50

835.50

828.50

831.50

836.00

828.50

828.00

819.50

814.00

812.00

821.00

800.00

814.50

8 1 0.50

811.00

795.50

802.00

798.50

805.50

808.50

807.50

793.SO

792.00

797.50

774.50

786.00

784.00

781.00

1 75.00

166.00

160.00

168.00

167.00

175.00

1 72.00

1 75.00

165.00

168.00

1 70.00

163.00

158.00

165.00

162.00

169.00

1 74.00

1 72.00

160.00

1 75.00

1 60.00

162.00

160.00

1 75.00

167.00

1 70.00

1 63.00

158.00

157.00

1 70.00

165.00

155.00

1 75.00

1 62.00

1 63.00

946.001 65.00

Total :

Merit ;

1061.50

1033.00 :

1029,00 \

1028.00

1024.50

1024.00

1022.00

1011.50 i

1006.50 \

1003.50

998.50

994.50

994.00

993.50

990.00

988.50

988.00

984.00

981.00

975.00

974.50

972.50 :

971.oo i

970.50 !

969.00 :

968.50

968.50

966.50

964.50

963.50

957.00

952.50 i

949.50

948.00

947.00
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40.

4 1.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

SO.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

6 1.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I
I

I

I

I

i
I

I

I

l

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

2403255

2404001

2400241

2400070

2400589

2404118

2402237

2401376

2400887

2404045

2400628

2402567

2401067

2401374

2402954

2402732

2402037

2402250

2401092

2403175

2401016

2402714

2404005

2400771

2402520

2403219

2400768

2400547

2401938

2401436

2402111

2403121

2401595

2404040

2401452

2403016

2404099

2403392

2402798

2400762

2402968

2402884

JYOTIKA THAKUR

VISHAL KATARIA

AARIZOO JAVAID RATHER

NISSAR UL HAQ KHAN

ISHFAQ AHMAD KHAN

IESHAN BASNOTRA

NAVNEET SINGH JAMWAL

MUZAMIL JAN

ALBASIT AMIN MAKHDOOMI

APURVA PATHANIA

SAFURA AMIN BHAT

SHEERAZ AKHTER MALIK

BENISH MEHRAJ

YASMEENA JAN

SUKSHAM

DHEERAJ SHARMA

NEHA SHARMA

DIWA RAJPUT

SYED URFA AIJAZ

TUSHITA

UFAQ MUSHTAQ

MANASVI MAHAJAN

SHARAZ AHMED

NAIRA

AKASH DEEP SINGH

ABAID ULLAH

ASIF MUSTAFA

SYED SIBTAIN RAZVI

USMAN KHURSHID

]UNAID MOHD ]UNAID

MOHD NOVEED SARWER KHAN

AAKRITI MAGOTRA

AYSHIA SHAKEEL ZAHGEER

DEEPIKA BADYAL

MOEZAMA GOWHAR

SHREYA SHARMA

KRITIKA JAIN

RAVINDER SINGH

OSHIN BAKSHI

TAHREEM TARIQ MAm
RAMAN VERMA

RAHUL SHARMA

OM/RBA

OM/SLC

OM

OM/ RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM/ EWS

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM/ALC

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

SLC

OM

OM

ST

OM

OM

OM

OM

ALC

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

RBA

OM

OM

SLC

RBA

779.50

793.50

768.00

770.00

784.50

773.50

776.00

769.50

765.50

779,SO

775.00

768.50

756.50

770.50

760.00

762.00

776.50

772.00

754.50

754.00

755.00

756.50

752.50

747.00

767.00

759.50

749.00

749.00

751.00

776.00

769.50

751.00

745.50

748.50

756.00

759.50

738.00

752.00

736.50

736.50

764.00

759.00

166.00

152.00

175.00

1 72.00

155.00

165.00

162.00

168.00

1 70.00

156.00

160.00

166.00

1 75.00

160.00

1 70.00

167.00

152.00

155.00

1 72.00

1 72.00

1 70.00

167.00

1 70.00

1 75.00

155.00

162.00

1 72.00

1 72.00

1 70.00

145.00

151.00

168.00

1 72.00

1 68.00

160.00

155.00

175.00

160.00

1 75.00

1 75.00

147.00

150.00

945.50

945.50

943.00

942.00

939.50

938.50

938.00

937.50

935.50

935.50

935.00

934.50

931.50

930.50

930.00

929.00

928.50

927.00

926.50

926.00

925.00

923.50

922.50

922.00

922.00

92 1.50

921.00

921.00

921.00

921.00

920.50

919.00

91 7.50

916.50

916.00

914.50

913.00

912.00

911.50

911.50

911.00

909.00

I

I

I
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: 79.

80.f

8 1.I

82.

83.

84.I

85-I

86.I

87.i

88.
I

89.
!

90.I

9 1.I

92.

93.

94.
!

95.i

96.I

97.

98.

\$
99.

100.I

101.

1 02.

1 03.

1 04.i

105.!

1 06.

107.

108.

1 09.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.i

115.

11 6.

117.

118.I

119.i

120.

2400359 i UMER RASHID

2400252

2403752

2401720

2402492

2401752

2401351

2402047

2403640

2403864

2401753

2401716

2403496

2402815 1 ABRAR AHMED NAWAZ QURES III

2402476 \ JAHANGIR AHMED MALIK

2401570

2401457

2401756

2402050 i JYOTI CHOWDHARY

2401459 \ UMER NAZIRBHAT

2400111

2403525

2403315

2402382

2400250

2400257

2403734

2400086

2403611

2400563

2401191

2403744

2403404

2402248

2402460

2403739

2403871

2403439

2402152

2401221

2402465

2402428

ZULFEQAR ALAM KHAN

NAUMAN YASEEN

MEHRAJ UD DIN NABI

AATIR RASHID KHAN

RUTBA KHAN

RUMEESA HAMID

KAJAL SAMBYAL

PRIYA SHARMA

HIMANSHU PARIHAR

OWAIS ASHRAF SHAH

BABAR FAREED

SHUBANKER SHARMA

TAUFIQ YOUSF RATHER

TAHIR ABDULLAH BHAT

SAHIL SANGRA

TANVEER AHMAD NAJAR

NISHA CHOUDHARY

WFFDH

ANMOL MAHAJAN

TAHIR NAZIR

QAISER AHMAD RATHER

AN ILI RAIN A

AZRAJEELANI

TUSHAR KALSOTRA

YOUNIS HAMID

THe pb4 YOUSUF

BANDN A DEVI

HARNEET KOUR

SHIVANG MAHAJAN

SADHVI SHARMA

NIKITA BHARTI

ABHAY RAINA

AMAR KUMAR

SHAZIA BANOO

G4Z4LA SHAMAS

AMAR IQBAL

MOHD SOHAIL

OM

RBA

OM

OM

ALC

OM

OM

OM

ALC

OM

OM

OM

OM

PSP

aM

RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM

SLC

OM

RBA

OM

OM

RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

SC

OM

OM

OM

SC

OM

SC

RBA

OM

ST

OM

743.00

748.00

732.00

737.00

757.00

736.00

738.50

747.50

735.50

737.50

737.00

738.50

749.00

722.50

746.50

728.50

739.50

739.50

728.50

720.00

724.50

725.00

718.00

733.00

7 1 5.50

714.50

721.50

727.50

709.50

709.50

708.50

736.50

707.00

714.50

721.50

733.00

735.00

718.50

712.50

714.50

7 1 7.50

701.50

1 65.00

160.00

175.00

1 70.00

150.00

169.00

165.00

156.00

167.00

165.00

1 65.00

1 62.00

150.00

1 75.00

151.00

1 68.00

157.00

155.00

165.00

1 73.00

1 68.00

167.00

1 73.00

158.00

1 75.00

1 75.00

165.00

158.00

1 75.00

1 75.00

1 75.00

146.00

175.00

167.00

160.00

148.00

145.00

160.00

1 65.00

1 63.00

160.00

175.00

908.00
I

I908.00

907.00

907.00

907.00

905.00

903.50

903.50

902.50

902.50

902.00

900.50

899.00

897.50

897.50

896.50

896.50

894.50

893.50

893.00

892.50

892.00

891.00

891.00

890.50

889.50

886.50

885.50

884.50

884.50

883.50

882.50

882.00

881.50

881.50

881.00

880.00

878.50

877.50

877.50

877.50

876.50
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121.

123.

124.

137.

138.

\JI
140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.I

148.

149.

150.I

151.

1 52.

t

153.

154.

1 55.
I

I

1 56.

157.

158.

159.

160.

I

I

1 6 1.

1 62
L._____

2403882 1 JYOTI KATARI A

2401237 i BASIT FAROOQ122.

2403812 ', REHAN ALI WANt

2400616 \ RAHIL HABIB

2403905 \ AKHIL GUPTA

2400750 ! AASIA HASSAN

125.

126.

127. 2402341 \ NEERAJ NAGOTRA

2403691 i ASI FA MALIK128.

2401369 : MAHNAZ AJAZ129.

2402580 \ ANGAD SHAN130.

2401258 \ ARTI GUPTA

2402187 \ NAZIM HAYAT

131.

132.

2402667 \ VIKAS KUMAR133.

2402410 \ HUNARDEEP SINGH134.

135. 2400909 :, BENAZIR ISMAIL

2401117 \ LEEZA BASHIR136.

2402873 ! MEHAK MAHAJAN

2403966 \ AMAN DEEPBHAGAT

2403106 i NEHA SAWHNEY

2400979 E AAMIR AHMAD DAR

2403498 \ SANJODHA CHARAK

139.

2403167 \ AKANKSHA BHAGAT

2402532 \ SAHIRASGAR BEG

2402669 \ AZAZ AHMED

2403022 i SONALI RAM PAL

2403135 :, NIKITAABROL

2403994 \ DEEPA SHARMA

2403068 } NEHA WADHWH

2400872 \ LATEEF AHMAD WANt

2402517 : WAQAR AHMEi
2403879 \ ANIRUDH THAKUR

2401220 \ MUDASSIR HUSSAIN SOFI

2404140 \ RISHEVANDOTRA

2402787 =:, ARCHANA CHARAK

2403889 i SONAM

2400859 ! NUZHAT NASREEN

2404207 \ RATUL DHIMAN

2401342 : PARVAIZ AHMAD KHATANA

2402091 :. VAHID KHAN

2401341 \ SADAF SAREEN KHAN

2401312 ! MANMEET SiNGH

2402761 i ADITYA SADOTRA

SLC

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

SLC

OM

RBA

OM

PSP

OM

RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

PSP

OM

OM

OM

721.00

700.50

699.00

704.00

711.50

707.00

715.00

701.50

706.50

711.50

705.50

715.50

723.50

724.00

701.50

700.00

714.00

697.00

713.00

699.50

713.50

701.00

694.00

703.50

705.50

700.00

703.00

704.00

691.50

707.50

710.50

695.50

705.00

696.50

709.00

682.00

686.50

696.50

694.00

686.00

692.00

699.00

155.00

1 75.00

175.00

1 70.00

162.00

1 66.00

158.00

1 70.00

165.00

160.00

165.00

155.00

147.00

146.00

1 68.00

169.00

155.00

1 71.00

155.00

168.00

154.00

1 66.00

1 72.00

1 62.00

1 60.00

165.00

162.00

160.00

1 72.00

155.00

152.00

166.00

156.00

163.00

150.00

1 75.00

1 70.00

160.00

162.00

168.00

1 62.00

155.00

876.00

875.50

874.00

874.00

873.50

873.00

873.00

87 1.50

871.50

871.50

870.50

870.50

870.50

870.00

869.50

869.00

869.00

868.00

868.00

867.50

867.50

867.00

866.00

865.50

865.50

865.00

865.00

864.00

863.50

862.50

862.50

861.50

861.00

859.50

859.00

857.00

856.50

856.50

856.00

854.00

854.00

I

I

I

854.00_ :
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1 63.

1 64.

1 65.

i

r

1 66.

167.

1 68.I

1 69.I

1 70.

1 71.

I

1 72.

1 73.

1 74.

I

!

1 75.

1 76,

I

1 77.

1 78.I

1 79.i

180.

181.

1 82.

1 83.

I

l

v r1 84.

1 85.

1 86.

187.I

1 88.I

1 89.

1 90.

I

1 9 1.I

1 92.

1 93.

1 94.E

1 95,

1 96.
I

197.i

1 98.E

1 99.I

200.

201.

202.

I

I

203.

1 204.
L.___._._

2403649

2403118

2402232

2402507

2402242

2404036

2400645

2404195

2401900

2403931

2400120

2404019

2404131

2400175

2401064

2402001

2402804

2402372

2400691

2403507

2400398

2400578

2403782

2403656

2403295

2402455

2401654

2402617

2402696

2400429

2402641

2403578

2402858

2403820

2401322

2401537

2403373

2403639

2400129

2401458

2404154

2400352

AJAZ IQBAL PARIHAR

A£4y,4S AHMED

SHEIKH TANZEEL ILLAHI

ISHAY GYATSO

SHUHAB SHABIR

RAI ARVINDER SINGH

SAFOORA JAVEED

BRISHBER SINGH

TABEEN

ITINDER SINGH

MUNEER AHMAD DAR

SAMRIDHI SHARMA

ATIF REHMATULLAH

ASIF IQBAL SHAYIQ

TASADUQ SUHAIL SHEIKH

KAIS ALAM BEG

HIMANI

ASHUTOSH SHARMA

SAFEENA BASHIR

MANIK RAINA

NAZIYA LIYA(2AT

SAAHAT SHAKEEL

RAJAT GOSWAMI

PRATYAKSH DUTTA

VIKRAM SINGH

MOHD NAWAZ SHARIF

TABINDAH YASEEN TURAY

VI NAY KUMAR ANAND

MOHD ASIF

SHAISTA SHAFIQ

IRAM SABHA

HENNA ZARGAR

RAVEENA KUMARI

ANCHAL GUPTA

ANAM MUSHTAQ MACKAY

ANZAR ALAM KHAN

APRAJIT WAZ/R

RABYIA SNOBER GULZAR

SALIHA MEHRAJ

ALTAF AHMED WANt

RAMANDEEP SINGH

ASHFAQ HUSSAIN WANI

RBA

PSP

RBA

ST

SLC

OM

OM

RBA

ST

OM

OM

OM

OM

RBA

OM

OM

OM

EWS

RBA

OM

OM

PSP

OM

OM

OM

ST

OM

OM

PSP

OM

PSP

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM

685.50

685.00

705.00

691.50

693.50

701.50

688.00

701.00

682.00

685.00

680.50

696.00

685.50

676.50

676.50

693.50

691.00

670.50

677.50

682.50

677.00

676.50

684.50

684.50

686.50

697.50

676.50

675.00

666.50

676.50

681.00

671.00

684.00

663.50

673.50

668.00

681.00

660.50

660.50

669.50

680.00

664.00

1 68.00

1 68.00

148.00

1 60.00

158.00

150.00

163.00

150.00

168.00

165.00

168.00

152.00

162.00

1 70.00

1 70.00

153.00

155.00

175.00

168.00

1 63.00

1 68.00

1 68.00

1 60.00

160.00

1 58.00

147.00

167.00

1 68.00

1 75.00

165.00

160.00

168.00

155.00

1 75.00

1 65.00

1 68.00

155.00

1 75.00

1 75.00

166.00

155.00

1 70.00

853.50 :

853.00

853.00 ;

851.50 \

851.50 ;

851.50

851.00

851.oo i
850.00

850.00

848.50 :

848.00 :

847.50

846.50

846.50

846.50

846.00 i

845.50

845.50

845.50

845.00

844.50

844.50 !

844.50

844.50

844.50

843.50

843.00

841.50

841.50

841.00

839.00

839.00

838.50

838.50

836.oo i
836.00 !

835.50 :

835.50

835.50

835.oo i

834.00 !
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205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

2 ll.

2 12.

2 13.

2 1 4.

2 15.

2 1 6.

2 1 7.

2 1 8.

21 9.

220.

221.

222.

223.

224.

225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.

231.

232.

233.

234.

235.

236.

237.

238.

239.

240.

241.

242.

243.

244.

245.

246

I

I

I

I

I

-<1

I
I

I

I

I

2402087

2401770

2401872

2402604

2403483

2402066

2401702

2402596

2403031

2400832

2403292

2400417

2401498

2402213

2401456

2403750

2402266

2400738

2403521

2401150

2402786

2402413

2402543

2404039

2403056

2400580

2400759

2403822

2402963

2402579

2404091

2401713

2403647

2401377

2402980

2403746

2403638

2402125

2402982

2402122

2402594

2403169

AAMIR YOUSUF WAGAr

MEHRAJ UD DIN

FATIMA SHAH

BHAWAN KUMAR

VISHAL KALSOTRA

AYUSH BAKSHI

IFRA MEELAD

HARSH SHARMA

GAUTAM SINGH

SAMA KHAN

BHUPESH SAINt

WASEEM KHALIQ

INAYAT HUSSAIN

MUKESH KUMAR ANGURAL

SIBGAT ULLAH

INDU GANDHI

YASSER SULTAN SHAN

MEHRAJ UD DIN MOCHI

POOJA DEVI KOTWAL

ZAKIR HUSSAIN LONE

RAHUL SHARMA

HITESHWAR KESAR

ASHA VERMA

DEEBA JARAL

ANU KUMARI

SHAHERYAR

IRFAN HUSSAIN

AMAN MEHTA

PAWANDEEP KOUR

SHWETA SHARMA

MAYAN KOHLI

SAJID IRFAN

NITISH SHARMA

FIZA HUSSAIN BABA

NEERAJ KUMAR

PRIMAL RAJ

PooJA DEVI

DEEPAK SHARMA

JASLEEN KOUR

SHAID ABDULLAH

PARSHANT ]l]YAL

SONI JADHAN

SLC

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

SC

aM

SLC

RBA

SLC

OM

OM

OM

EPI/S

OM

PSP

SC

OM

SLC

OM

ALC

OM

EWS

RBA

OM

OM

SC

OM

SC

OM

OM

ST

SLC

SC

674.00

679.00

659.50

665.00

681.50

663.00

667.50

668.50

680.50

665.00

670.00

656.50

664.50

680.00

655.50

672.00

675.00

675.50

661.00

660.50

653.00

660.00

672.00

664.00

655.50

655.00

648.50

654.00

655.50

663.00

654.50

656.50

654.00

662.50

656.50

658.50

655.00

653.50

658.00

662.50

659.00

660.00

160.00

155.00

1 73.00

167.00

150.00

1 68.00

163.00

162.00

150.00

165.00

160.00

1 73.00

165.00

149.00

173.00

156.00

153.00

152.00

165.00

165.00

1 72.00

165.00

153.00

160.00

168.00

168.00

1 73.00

167.00

165.00

157.00

165.00

163.00

165.00

155.00

160.00

158.00

160.00

160.00

155.00

150.00

153.00

152.00

834.00

834.00

832.50

832.00

831.50

831.00

830.50

830.50

830.50

830.00

830.00

829.50

829.50

829.00

828.50

828.00

828.00

827.50

826.00

825.50

825.00

825.00

825.00

824.00

823.50

823.00

821.50

821.00

820.50

820.00

8 1 9.50

8 1 9.50

81 9.00

8 1 7.50

816.50

816.50

815.00

813.50

813.00

812.50

812.00

812.00

I

I

I

I
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247.I

248.i

249.I

250.I

251.

252.
I

253.!

254.l

255.I

256.

257.I

258.

259.

260.

261.
I

262.

263.i

264.

b 265.

266.

267.E

268.I

269.I

270.

271.i

272.

273.

I

274.

275.
I

276.

277.t

278.l

279,

280.

281

282.I

283.!

284.

285.
I

286.

287.

288.

2404157 “, DIWA BHARTI

2402976

2403743

2402906

2404244

2402272

2404176

2404252

2402366

2402409

2402359

2403267

2403324

2402985

2401956

2403003

2403490

2403755

2400002

2403976

2402868

2402132

2401672

2402129

2404122

2401098

2403548

2401491

2402498

2402874

2403024

2403653

2403830

2403242

2402156

2400532

2402748 i ARTI SHAVAN

2401685 \ ABID NAZIR PATHAN SADOZI

2402630 i RANJANA DOGRA

2400122

2402704

2403867

NEHA CHARAK

PRIYA SHARMA

NEHA CHARAK

SYED TAYOUB BUKHARI

PUNEET KUMARI

RANJEET SINGH

DEEPIKA SHARMA

MOHAMMED AYAZ KHAN

SHEETAL

VISHAL KUMAR

SURYA DEV

SAMI ULLAH MALIK

MUNISH MALHOTRA

SHEIKH MOHMAD SALEEM

ISHANT VERMA

PARDEEP KUMAR

SYMA AKHTAR

SAJAD AHMAD LONE

DJryA MANNAT

SHAH FAISAL

TOUQEER HAIDER

SHAHRUKH RASHEED

MOHD SHAFEEQ

ANCHAL CHIB

TAWSEEF AHMAD KHAN

IMTIAZ AHMED

IMTIYAZ AHMAD MIR

MOHD UMER ALI HASSAN

DEEKSHA

RAJINDER SINGH

SHAHID ASHRAF

MAYANK MAHAJAN

ABDUL MANAN CHOWDHARY

MONIKA SANDHU

NASIRUL ISLAM

NAJAMU SAQIB

SUBHAL BAJGOTRA

AJay

SC

OM

EWS

OM

OM/ PHC(V)

SC

OM

OM/ PHC(V)

ALC

ST

SC

RBA

SLC

SLC

RBA

OM

ALC

SLC

RBA

SC

PSP

RBA

RBA

ST

PSP

RBA

ST

RBA

ST

SC

RBA

PSP

EWS

ST

SC

RBA

SC

PSP

SC

PSP

SC

649.50

656.50

659.50

661.50

660.50

651.50

653.00

649.00

656.00

643.50

650.50

644.00

626.50

649.00

640.50

654.50

645.50

627.00

631.50

645.00

632.50

639.00

635.00

639.50

628.00

626.50

629.50

628.00

622.50

633.50

630.00

6 1 9.00

619.00

602.00

612.00

6 1 9.00

6 1 6.00

607.00

590.00

598.00

594.50

162.00

155.00

152.00

150.00

150.00

158.00

155.00

158.00

150.00

160.00

153.00

158.00

175.00

152.00

160.00

145.00

153.00

1 70.00

165.00

150.00

162.00

155.00

155.00

150.00

158.00

158.00

155.00

155.00

160.00

147.00

150.00

1 60.00

155.00

168.00

158.00

150.00

151.00

154.00

1 68.00

160.00

1 63.00

1 68.00

811.50 :

811.50 ]

811.50

811.50

810.50

809,SO

808.00

807.00

806.00

803.50

803.50

802.00

801.50

801.00

800.50

799.50

798.50

797.00

796.50

795.00

794.50

794.00

790.00

789.50

786.00

784.50

784.50 i
783.00 :

I

782.50 :

y8ITa-– :
780.00

779.00

774.00

770.00

770.00

769.00

767.00

761.00

758.00

758.00

757.50

756.50 !
_._._____.___I
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289.

: 290,

i 29 1.

1 292.

293.

} 294,

295.

i 296.

297.

298.

299.

300.

301.

302.

: 303.

: 304.

305.

306.

307.

\1 308.

: 309.

i 3 lo,
3 ll.
3 12.

3 13.

: 3 14

i 3 15.

3 1 6.

3 1 7.

: 3 18.

1 JJ 7.

320.

: 32 1.

; 322,

323.

324.

325.

326.

327.

328.

322 : 2403793 ; HRU/ iii;--'- ----------------- ---'"--""""---------'-------------- T----––-----i+
[ 330. i 2401 i;Hl)iiFil;h--""-----'-'----------------'---"--"'----–-–'-----r--ah}i;}#Hb = = WHen i H + = = n = === = n = = = W = Ven = = n = H W = WOn = = = Win UP : = \ r ;

2401160 \ MOONIS WAHID

2403661 i BHARTI SLATHIA

2402086 \ AKSHAY KUMAR

2403515 \ SAPANA SAPOLIA

2402887 \ WAJIDA NASEEM

2403019 \ SOURAVDAMATHIA

2400523 \ RIYAN RASHID

2402078 \ SAYED ALI MUJTABA

2402876 \ RABIA FIRDOS

2402938 : ADNAN SHABIR

2402046 \ BASHARAT HUSSAIN

2403130 ! ANOOPPLATHIA

2403630 \ ANSHUL KANETHIA

2402044 \ KIRAN BALA

2402785 \ RASHID ALI KHAN

2401454 \ ABDUL RAHiM PINTOO

2403088 ;} ZAIN ASHRAF KOHLI

2402948 \ SOBIA FERDOUS

2400207 i HAROON KHALID

2400686 \ HEENA LONE

2403945 \ VISHAL VEER SINGH LANGEH

2401971 \ MALIK FAHEEM RASHEED

2403413 \ YAWER FIRDOUS

2401006 \ MUDASIR UL QASIM MIR

2400273 ! SURAYA HAYAT

2404189 1 HAROON RASHID

2402961 \ ARSHAD AHMAD

2404249 { REBAL AHMED MALIK

2402673 i RAJINDER KUMAR

2402990 \ ZULIFQAR ALI

2403798 \ NIGHAT SHAFEEQ

2401996 ! ARAFSHAKEEL

2402744 \ ZAKIR AHMED

2402809 \ HAFEEZ AHMAD LONE

2402139 \ DILDAR AHMED

2400239 :\ MASRATSAMOON

2403029 \ MEHNAZ CHOWDHARY

2403108 : AMIT KOTWAL

2403313 \ SADAM HUSSAIN

2402080 \ MOHD SARFRAZ

OM/ PHC CL)

EWS

EWS

EWS

PSP

PSP

ALC

EWS

ALC

ALC

OM/ PHCCL)

EWS

ST

ST

RBA/ PHC CL)

ST

ST

OM/ PHC CL)

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

EWS

ST

ST

597.00

580.50

592.00

583.50

589.00

595.50

569.50

59 1.50

589.50

581.00

581.00

587.00

582.50

580.50

569.00

577.00

561.50

554.00

563.50

544.00

556.00

524.00

544.00

527.00

513.00

507.50

5 1 7.00

500.50

479.50

493.50

493.00

494.00

477.50

465.00

472.50

460.50

457.50

434.50

430.00

424.50

408.00

338.50

158.00

1 70.00

155.00

1 63.00

155.00

148.00

1 73.00

150.00

150.00

158.00

155.00

147.00

150.00

150.00

160.00

152.00

158.00

165.00

147.00

162.00

150.00

1 72.00

147.00

160.00

162.00

165.00

153.00

152.00

1 72.00

158.00

155.00

145.00

160.00

157.00

147.00

158.00

150.00

155.00

146.00

150.00

158.00

154.00

755.00

750.50

747.00

746.50

744.00

743.50

742.50

74 1.SO

739.50

739.00

736.00

734.00

732.50

730.50

729.00

729.00

719.50

7 1 9.00

710.50

706.00

706.00

696.00

691.00

687.00

675.00

672.50

670.00

652.50

651.50

651.50

648.00

639.00

637.50

622.00

61 9.50

618.50

607.50

589.50

576.00

574.50

566.00

I

I

1

I

I

.1

I

492.50
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331

333.

334.

335.

336.

337.

338.

339.

340.

341

2404251

2402807

2404139

2401986

2402964

2400748

2400461

2403350

2401350

2403399

2400322

ADIL NAWAZ SHEIKH

ASHIMA GUPTA

MiR AAMIRJAHANGIR

SHAZIA CHAWDHARY

SAGIR AHMED KHAN

TOIBA TABASUM

TABASUM FAROOQ

PRASHANT KUMAR

NAVEED AHMAD MIR

ANANYA SHARMA

MEHNOOR RAJA

OM/ PHC(V)

EWS

RBA

ST/ PHC

RBA

EWS

OM

SC

OM

396.00250.00 146.00

Result Withheld

Result Withheld

Result Withheld

Absent660.00

Absent551.50

Absent794.50

Absent843.50

absent672.50

Candidature Rejected

CandidaLure Reje\ Id

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS
Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission
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Annexure-II

\,

Annexure-11 to Notiflcation No. 54-PSC (DR-S) of 2023 dated:15.09.2023
List of 117 candidates called for Medical Examination for

f &K Prosecuting Officer (G) Examination-2022.
(By order of Merit)

S. No. RolINo

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

I

l

l

I

I

i

F

I

I

2403921

2402006

2403239

2401934

2403408

2402977

2402709

2401041

2402515

2402827

2402215

2403448

2402342

2404009

2402220

2404117

2404072

2404008

2403467

2401558

2403105

2402429

2402713

2402907

2400588

2401096

2403568

2403488

2402900

2402450

2404239

2403084

2401644

2402340

Name of the Candidate

SANAH BADYAL

RAMESHWAR SINGH THAKUR

PAWANDEEP KOUR

RAMEEN RASHID KHAN

JASPREET KAUR

ROOPSI

KANGNA GUPTA

TASNEEM KAWOOS

PALVI BAKSHI

MEGHNA MOHAN

SONALI PARIHAR

ANANDITA THASS

KANIKA GUPTA

VARUN KUMAR

JATIN SINGH

VISHALI MAGOTRA

VIREN MAGOTRA

KAVITA SHARMA

SHIVALI SHARMA

aQSA ASSADULLAH

APRAJ ITA

MUFTI NAHIDA

STUTI SHARMA

SAIQA SHARIEF KHAN

MANSOOR AHMAD MIR

INSHA BASHIR

GOURAV KHAJURIA

ISHITA GUPTA

MANZAR MUNEER

ANU CHARAK

PALAK SHARMA

SONAM PRASHER

AIMAN AMIN

1/A/THSTA TICKOO

Category

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM/ SC

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM/ SC

OM/ EWS

OM

OM

OM

aM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM/RBA

OM/RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM/ RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM

Total

1061.50

1033.00

1029.00

1028.00

1024.50

1024.00

1022.00

1011.50

1006.50

1003.50

998.50

994.50

994.00

993.50

990.00

988.50

988.00

984.00

981.00

975.00

974.50

972.50

971.00

970.50

969.00

968.50

968.50

966.50

964.50

963.50

957.00

952.50

949.50

948.00

I
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•

E

I

I

I

I

I

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

2400032

2401329

2403255

2404001

2400241

2400070

2400589

2404118

2402237

2401376

2400887

2404045

2400628

2402567

2401067

2401374

2402954

2402732

2402037

2402250

2401092

2403175

2401016

2404005

2403219

2402111

2403392

2402968

2402884

2400252

2402492

2403640

2402815

2401570

2400111

2403315

2400257

2403744

2403739

2403439

FIZA MEHRAJ

MALIKA RASHID WANI

JYOTIKA THAKUR

VISHAL KATARIA

AARIZOO JAVAID RATHER

NISSAR UL HAQ KHAN

ISHFAQ AHMAD KHAN

IESHAN BASNOTRA

NAVNEET SINGH JAMWAL

MUZAMI L JAN

ALBASIT AMIN MAKHDOOMI

APURVA PATHANIA

SAFURA AMIN BHAT

SHEERAZ AKHTER MALIK

BENISH MEHRAJ

YASMEEN AIAN

SUKSHAM

DHEERAJ SHARMA

NEHA SHARMA

DIWA RAJPUT

SYED URFA AIJAZ

TUSHITA

UFAQ MUSHTAQ

SHARAZ AHMED

ABAID ULLAH

MOHD NOVEED SARWER KHAN

RAVINDER SINGH

RAMAN VERMA

RAHUL SHARMA

ZULFEQAR ALAM KHAN

AATIR RASHID KHAN

PRIYA SHARMA

ABRAR AHMED NAWAZ QURESHI

TAUFIQ YOUSF RATHER

TANVEER AHMAD NAJAR

WEEDA

QAISER AHMAD RATHER

BANDNA DEVI

NiKITA BHARTI

AMAR KUMAR

OM

OM/RBA

OM/SLC

OM

OM/RBA

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM/EWS

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM/ALC

OM

OM

OM

OM

SLC

ST

ALC

RBA

SLC

RBA

RBA

ALC

ALC

PSP

RBA

SLC

RBA

RBA

SC

SC

947.00

946.00

945.50

945.50

943.00

942.00

939.50

938.50

I

938.00

937.50

935.50 !

935.50

935.00

934.50

931.50

930.50

930.00

929.00

928.50

927.00

926.50

926.00

925.00

922.50

921.50

920.50

912.00

911.00

909.00

908.00

907.00

902.50

897.50

896.50

892.50

891.00

889.50

882.50

I

881.00

878.50
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\I

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

[

2402152

2402465

2403882

2402341

2403691

2402580

2402187

2402667

2400909

2403966

2403167

2402532

2402517

2401342

2402091

2403118

2402507

2401900

2402372

2400578

2402455

2402213

2402413

2403056

2402963

2404091

2402980

2402122

2403743

2404244

2404252

2402409

2402129

2403548

2402498

2403830

2401160

2403661

2402086

2400523

SHAZIA BANOO

AMAR IQBAL

JYOTI KATARIA

NEERAJ NAGOTRA

ASIFA MALIK

ANGAD SHAN

NAZIM HAYAT

VIKAS KUMAR

BENAZIR ISMAIL

AMAN DEEP BHAGAT

AKANKSHA BHAGAT

SAHIR ASGAR BEG

WAQAR AHMED

PARVAIZ AHMAD KHATANA

VAHID KHAN

ALAYAS AHMED

ISH AY GYATSO

TABEEN

ASHUTOSH SHARMA

SAAHAT SHAKEEL

MOHD NAWAZ SHARIF

MUKESH KUMAR ANGURAL

HITESHWAR KESAR

ANU KUMARI

PAWANDEEP KOUR

MAYAN KOHLI

NEERAJ KUMAR

SHAID ABDULLAH

PRIYA SHARMA

SYED TAYOUB BUKHARI

DEEPIKA SHARMA

SHEETAL

MOHD SHAFEEQ

IMTIAZ AHMED

MOHD UMER ALI HASSAN NOORANI

MAYANK MAHAJAN

MOONIS WAHID

BHARTI SLATHIA

AKSHAY KUMAR

RIYAN RASHID

SLC

SLC

RBA

PSP

RBA

RBA

RBA

PSP

PSP

EWS

PSP

SC

EWS

SC

ALC

EWS

EWS

OM/ PHC(V)

OM/ PHCCV)

EWS

OM/ PHC CL)

EWS

EWS

EWS

877.50

877.50

876.00

SC 873.00

871.50

871.50

870.50

870.50SC

869.50

SC 868.00

SC 867.00

866.00

862.50

856.50

856.00

853.00

ST

I

851.50ST

850.00ST

845.50

844.50

844.50ST

829.00

825.00

823.50

820.50

8 1 9.50

SC 816.50

ST 812.50

811.50 !

810.50 I

807.00

ST 803.50

ST 789.50

784.50

782.50

774.00

755.00

750.50

ST

ST

747.00

742.50
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\ 115 \ 2402785 \ RASHIDALIKHAN

t 116 \ 2401971 \ MALIKFAHEEMRASHEED

117 { 2403413 i YAWERFIRDOUS
I

EWS $ 729.00
i rIa X / nr rnrr \ i /ar an

; £VtrS $ 691.00 !

(Bashir Ahmad D
Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission
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